## Punta Gorda Horseman's Association

PARTNERS IN PROMOTING YOUTH DEVELOPMENT



2023-2024 DRESSAGE SHOW BILL LAUREN MERCHANT DIRECTOR 239-896-5593 11/05/23-Judge TBA 12/03/23-Judge TBA 01/7/24- cancelled 02/04/24- Judy Downer 03/03/24- Judge TBA 04/07/24 - Judge TBA

WDAA Recognized Show #24-173

CLASS # 1 USDF Introductory Level Test of Choice: Test A,B,C

CLASS # 2 USEF Training Level Test of Choice: Test 1, 2, 3

CLASS # 3 USEF First Level Test of Choice: Test 1, 2, 3

CLASS # 4 USEF Second Level Test of Choice: Test 1, 2, 3

CLASS # 5 WDAA Introductory Level Test of Choice: Test 1, 2, 3, 4

CLASS # 6 WDAA Basic Level Test of Choice: Test 1, 2, 3, 4

CLASS # 7 WDAA Levels 1 thru 4 Test of Choice: Must state level & test on entry

CLASS # 8 WDAA GAITED Level and Test of Choice: Must state level & test on entry

CLASS # 9 LEAD LINE: Limited to riders 8 yrs. old & under/Judged on turnout of rider and handler / Walk only

CLASS # 10 PGHA Walk Test: Restricted to riders showing in Walk only

Lead Line Class
All other Classes
Office Fee
Schooling Fee

\$10.00 \$30.00 Per Class \$15.00 All Exhibitors & Non-Exhibitors \$15.00 All Non-Exhibitors

Please fill out entry form completely and include a copy of current negative Coggins test. ONE HORSE AND RIDER PER ENTRY FORM

MAIL ENTRIES MUST BE POSTMARKED NO LESS THAN SEVEN DAYS PRIOR TO SHOW DATE Mail to: Melanie Werst 40451 Little Farm Rd Punta Gorda, FL 33982

EMAIL ENTRIES MUST BE RECEIVED NO LESS THAN FIVE DAYS PRIOR TO SHOW DATE mwerst@live.com All entry, schooling and office fees are non- refundable if the show is held Post Entries will be accepted if the show is not full, on a first come, first serve basis. ENTRY FEE MUST BE PAID TO SECURE A RIDE TIME.

MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO PUNTA GORDA HORSEMAN'S ASSOCIATION OR VENMO @PGHACLUB All shows are run in accordance with USDF, WDAA, and USEF rules as they apply to dressage P.G.H.A. Rules & Regulations to supersede

Ride Times will be emailed three days prior to the competition. Jr. Rider: Ages 17 & under as of July 1<sup>st</sup> of that show season. Sr. Rider 18 & over PGHA Year End Award Eligibility:

- Be a SHOWING member in good standing
- Exhibit a NOMINATED horse
- Work a minimum of ten (10) Volunteer Hours
  - Show in four (4) shows within the current show season- 50% plus one (1) judge/show
    - Must have six (6) scores in same Level
    - Can qualify in multiple levels BUT Levels must be concurrent (Basic and Level 1 for example)

PGHA does not offer Special Needs classes but designates Class #10 for Special Needs exhibitors provided that a "spotter" accompanies exhibitor. Please contact Dressage Co-Director, Melanie Werst at mwerst@live.com\_prior to show.







DIRECTIONS TO SHOW GROUNDS: Carmalita Horse Arena, 2605 Florida St, Punta Gorda, FL 33950 I-75 EXIT 161 (Jones Loop Road) West on Jones Loop Rd. to Taylor Rd.; Right on Taylor Rd. to Airport Rd.; Right on Airport Road to Florida St.; Left on Florida St. Show grounds on left - approximate ½mi

## Punta Gorda Horseman's Association–DRESSAGE SHOW ENTRY FORM

Show Date:				
Rider:				
USDF #: WDAA #:				
Address:				
City, State, Zip:				
Phone:				
Trainer/Coach:				
Horse's Name:				
Breed:	Age:	Color:	Sex:	
Date of Negative Coggi	ns:			
CLASS #		CLASS NAME		TEST #

(copy must accompany entry form)

Lead Line Class Fee \$10.00	
Total Class Fee \$30.00 each class	
Office Fee	\$15.00
Schooling Fee Non Competing Horse	
Nomination Fee (Once Annually)	
Membership Fee (Once Annually)	
Total Fees	



venmo

Under Florida Law, an equine activity sponsor or equine professional is not liable for an injury to, or the death of, a participant in equine activities resulting from the inherent risks of equine activities. Section 92: Nothing in this act shall be construed to limit in any way the limitations of liability granted to private citizens who allow the public to use their land for recreational purposes, as provided in s.375.251, FL Statues. Section 93: Except as otherwise expressly provided in this act, this act shall take effect upon becoming a law. Became a law without the Governor's approval, May 5, 1993. Filed in the Office of Secretary of State, May 4, 1993. In signing and submitting my entry, I hereby release the Punta Gorda Horseman's Association, Charlotte County, a Political subdivision of the State of Florida and all Officers, Agents, Employees, and Volunteers of the same from any claim or right for damages, which may occur to me or my horse or other property at this event. I take full responsibility for myself and/or my child if an incident should occur. It is understood by signing this entry, I HAVE READ AND FULLY UNDERSTAND AND AGREE TO ABIDE BY ALL RULES AND BY-LAWS OF ABOVE ORGANIZATIONS.



Signature

Date